

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5182 OF 1996

Laxmibai W/o. Keshav Janardan Pendurkar]
and Ors.] ... Petitioners

Versus

Manisha Mahesh Kandalgaonkar and Ors.] ... Respondents

Mr. D. S. Sawant for Petitioners.

Mr. Ganesh Mirashigaonkar for Respondent Nos.1A-1 to 1A-3.

CORAM :- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE :- OCTOBER 28, 2015

P. C. :-

Time for carrying out amendment is extended for two days. In fact, leave to carry out amendment forthwith is granted.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)