

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5182 OF 1996
alongwith
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1293 OF 2016

Laxmibai w/o Keshav Janardan Petitioners
Pendurkar, since deceased thru'
Harishchandra Keshav Pendurkar
& Ors.

Vs.

Ushabai w/o Vasant Ramchandra Respondents
Kandalgaonkar & Anr.

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sangramsingh Yadav i/by Mr. Ganesh Mirashigaonkar,
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1A(i) to 1A (iii).

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : 18 JULY, 2017

P.C. :

1 None appears for the Petitioners. Mr. Yadav, appears
for the Respondent Nos. 1A(i) to 1A (iii).

2 Let the petition retain its position, to be called out for
final hearing tomorrow i.e. 19th July, 2017, to grant one more

opportunity to the petitioners to appear in this petition. If on the adjourned date of hearing, the petitioners are not represented, then the Court will be constrained to pass appropriate orders including dismissal of the petition for want of prosecution.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)