

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5182 OF 1996

Laxmibai W/o.keshav J.pendurkar & Ors.Petitioner
V/S

Ushabai W/o.vasant R. Kandalgaonkar (sinceRespondent
Deceased) Through Her Heir 1.1.shri. Mahesh V.
K & Anr.

Shri Amogh Karandikar i/b Khandeparkar And Associates
P.no. 2, 4 To 8
Shri. Ganesh Mirashigaonkar R.no. 1 (a)(i) To 1 (a)(iii) For
Respondent

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 30th October, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 9/11/2017 for final hearing.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)