

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5182 OF 1996**

Laxmibai w/o. Keshav J. Pendurkar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Ushabai w/o. Vasant R. Kandalgaonkar,
Since Deceased, Through LRs. & Anr.Respondents

Mr. K. K. Sasavade with Mr. R. K. Sasavade, Mr. Amol Thorat & Mr. Satyajit S. Patil, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 19th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners.
2. The Writ Petition is pending since 1996.
3. Post the matter under caption of 'Final Disposal' on **22nd January 2026.**

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)