

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5182 OF 1996**

Laxmibai W-o.keshav J.pendurkar And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Ushabai W-o.vasant R. Kandalgaonkar
(since Deceased) Through Her Heir

1.1.shri. Mahesh V. K And Anr ...Respondents

...

Adv. Rushikesh Bhagat (Though V. C.) i/b Khandeparkar & Associates
for the Petitioners.

Adv. K. K. Sasavade a/w Rajvardhan K. Sasavade & Satyajit S. Patil
for the Respondent Nos. 1A(i) to AA(iii).

...

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seek time to argue the matter.
2. List the matter for final disposal on **4th February, 2026** at **2.30 p.m.** No adjournment shall be granted on the next date.
3. Applicant shall remain present before this Court on the next date.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)