

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5182 of 1996

Laxmibai W-o Keshav Janardan Pendurkar and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Ushabai W-o. Vasant R. Kandalgaonkar (since deceased) ... Respondents
through Her Heir and another

Mr. Datta Pawar, for Petitioners.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date: 2026.02.17
18:36:55 +0530

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 17th February 2026.

P. C. :

1. Urgent praecipe is moved by learned counsel for the Petitioners, for pre-ponement of date, for payment of cost as per earlier order and for restoration of interim relief, which is vacated yesterday.
2. The next date is already given as 23.03.2026.
3. If the execution application is pressed by Respondent/landlord and notice is served, liberty is granted to move.
4. Praecipe is disposed of.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]