

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5182 OF 1996**

Laxmibai W/O.Keshav J.Pendurkar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Ushabai W/O.Vasant R.
Kandalgaonkar (Since
Deceased) Through Her Heir
1.1.Shri. Mahesh V. K & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Datta H. Pawar and Ms. Sakshi Jankar, for the Petitioners.
Ms. K. K. Sasavade with Mr. Rajwardhan K. Sasawade, Mr. Satyajit S.
Patil and Mr. Amol S. Thorat, for the Respondent Nos.1(a)(i) to
1A(ii).

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,

DATED: 26th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. Closed for order.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)