

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5182/1996**

(Laxmibai W/o Keshav Janardan Pendurkar through L.Rs. Harishchandra Keshav Pendurkar and others  
Vs.

Ushabai W/o Vasant Ramchandra Kandalgaonkar and another)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Eshan Nayak, Advocate for the petitioners (through V.C.).  
Mr. Rajwardhan K. Sasavade, Advocate for the respondents (through V.C.).

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED: 28.4.2026.**

The petitioners to provide the amended copy of the petition  
within a period of 2 (two) days.

2. Stand over to 4.5.2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJU  
DATTATRAYA  
GAIKWAD  
Date:  
2026.04.29  
10:39:15  
+0530

Tambaskar.