

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5182/1996

Laxmibai w/o. Keshav Janardan Pendurkar through L.Rs. Harishchandra Keshav Pendurkar and Ors.
Vs.

Ushabai w/o. Vasant Ramchandra Kandalgaonkar and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Eshan Nayak, Advocate for the Petitioners (through V.C.)
Mr. K. K. Sasavade, Advocate h/f. Mr. Rajwardhan K. Sasavade, Advocate
for the Respondents (through V.C.)

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 04.05.2026

1. Today, the matter is listed for further consideration.
2. On perusal of the record, I found that, some of the petitioners were not deleted though they died during the pendency of this petition.
3. The learned Counsel for the petitioners has filed the pursis on record informing that, the petitioner Nos.2, 4 and 7 are died during the pendency of this petition and requested to delete their names.
4. In view of the pursis filed by the petitioners, the names of petitioner Nos.2, 4 and 7 are permitted to be deleted.
5. The petitioners to carry out the amendment forthwith.
6. Though the petitioner Nos.2 to 9 are served, they were not residing on given address. Petitioner No.8 i.e.

Surekha Keshav Pendurkar is staying at said address and is occupying the premises.

7. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DAITATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.05.05
13:52:33
+0530